During the meeting, DHCD Director Aspasia Xypolia described the terms of the PILOT 

agreement, which include 100% tax waivers of 102 units for the next 40 years, with a 2% 

annual escalation per unit over that period.   The project consists of a one hundred two 

(102) unit rental apartment community for families that will be constructed in New 

Carrollton, Maryland. All units will be affordable, and rents will be restricted for the 

entire term, which would be forty (40) years.  The Annual Rate (expressed as a